
Institute for Student Research and Creative Activity Advisory Board 

Purpose: To advise and direct the activities of the Institute for Student Research 
and Creative Activity 

 
Charge: 

• Create medium and long-term goals for the institute 
• Develop plans to achieve those goals 
• Promote research and creative activity by NKU students and their faculty 

mentors 
 

Membership: 
• The advisory board will be composed of 15 voting members, and will 

include two member representing each college, as well as one from Honors 
and the library. 

• The remaining three members will be selected from the College of Arts and 
Science based on metrics of student research activity and represent a broad 
range of disciplines. All members should be involved with student research 
and creative activity. 

• Ex officio members of the advisory board will include representatives from 
CINSAM, the University Research Council (Chair or designee), and GERO. 

 
Membership Appointment: Appointed by the Provost on the recommendation of 
the Vice Provost of Graduate Education, Research and Outreach; Director of 
ISRCA and Deans. 

 
Membership Terms: Members are appointed for 3 years. 

Frequency of Meetings: Twice/semester 

Expected Lifespan: Ongoing 

Reporting Requirements: Monthly reports to the Vice-Provost for Graduate 
Education, Research and Outreach 

 
Operating Procedures: 
Recommendations and advice for the Director of ISRCA 



Relationship to Other Committees: n/a 

Typical Date of Membership Turnover: varies 

Responsible Office: 

Vice Provost for Graduate Education, Research and Outreach 

Contact Name & Position: 
Samantha Langley, Vice Provost for Graduate Education, Research and Outreach 
(langleys1@nku.edu) x7567 

Website: www.nku.edu/ISRCA 

Membership Roster (2019-20) 
 

NAME TITLE DEPARTMENT COMMITTEE 
ROLE 

EMAIL 

Leadership     

Shauna Reilly Director Political Science Chair Reillys3@nku.edu 

Other Members     

Abdullah Al-Bahrani Faculty Economics and 
Finance 

Member Albahrania1@nku.edu 

Andrea Brooks Faculty Library Member Brooksa2@nku.edu 

James Buss Dean Honors Member  
Susannah Coaston Faculty Counseling Member Coastons1@nku.edu 
Joe Cobbs Faculty Marketing, 

Sports Business 
and 
Construction 
Management 

Member Cobbsj1@nku.edu 

Brian Hackett Research Council 
Director 

History ex-officio Hackettb1@nku.edu 

Daryl Harris Faculty Theater Member harrisda@nku.edu 
Julie Hart Faculty Nursing Member Hartj5@nku.edu 
Zachary Hart Faculty Communication Member hartz@nku.edu 
Yi Hu Faculty Computer 

Science 
Member Huy1@nku.edu 

Olugbemiga 
Ekundayo 

Faculty Allied Health Member  
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Scott Nutter Faculty Physics Member nutters@nku.edu 
Jonathan Reynolds Faculty History Member reynoljo@nku.edu 
Denice Robertson Faculty Biology Member robertsonde@nku.edu 
Judy Voelker Faculty Anthropology Member Voelkerj1@nku.edu 
Rachel Vogelpohl Faculty Athletic Training Member vogelpohlra@nku.edu 
Samantha Langley Vice Provost VP Graduate 

Education, 
Research and 
Outreach 

Ex-officio Langleys1@nku.edu 

Vacant  CINSAM Ex-officio  
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